

GAHC020006582025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/181/2025**

SHRI VANTAN MURRY @ VANTHAN LOTHAN  
HOUSE NO. C-140, BURMA CAMP, DIMAPUR NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND,  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:THE NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION  
THROUGH THE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER  
NAGALAND COMMISSIONS COMPLEX  
BELOW NBCC  
CONVENTION CENTRE  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION COMMISSIONER AND  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
AGRICULTURE DEPT.  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:DIRECTOR  
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER  
WOKHA NAGALAN

**Advocate for the Petitioner : I. IMTI LONGCHAR,**

**Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,**

Linked Case : WA/31/2025

SHRI VANTAN MURRY @ VANTHAN LOTHAN  
HOUSE NO. C-140  
BURMA CAMP  
DIMAPUR NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS  
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:THE NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION  
THROUGH THE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER  
NAGALAND COMMISSIONS COMPLEX  
BELOW NBCC  
CONVENTION CENTRE  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION COMMISSIONER AND  
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND  
AGRICULTURE DEPT.  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:DIRECTOR  
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE  
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER  
WOKHA NAGALAND

-----

Advocate for : I. IMTI LONGCHAR  
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4  
ORS

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

**ORDER**

**15.10.2025**

*(P. Saikia, J)*

Heard Ms. Obangnenla Longchar, learned counsel for the appellant.  
Heard Ms. S. Mere, learned Senior Government Advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5.

Issue notice. No formal notice need be sent to the respondent nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5 as Ms. Mere has already accepted notice.

The appellant shall take steps for service of notice upon the respondent no. 2 by Inland Speed Post Document.

List after 4 (four) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**