

GAHC020006582025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/181/2025

SHRI VANTAN MURRY @ VANTHAN LOTHAN
HOUSE NO. C-140, BURMA CAMP, DIMAPUR NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND
KOHIMA

2:THE NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION
THROUGH THE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND COMMISSIONS COMPLEX
BELOW NBCC
CONVENTION CENTRE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER
AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
AGRICULTURE DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
WOKHA NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : I. IMTI LONGCHAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

Linked Case : WA/31/2025

SHRI VANTAN MURRY @ VANTHAN LOTHAN
HOUSE NO. C-140
BURMA CAMP
DIMAPUR NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:THE NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION
THROUGH THE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND COMMISSIONS COMPLEX
BELOW NBCC
CONVENTION CENTRE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER
AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
AGRICULTURE DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
WOKHA NAGALAND

For the Applicant(s) : Ms. O. Longchar, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Mere, Govt. Advocate, Nagaland.

- B E F O R E -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

05.12.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

Awaiting the appearance of respondent No.2 in the present application, the matter is adjourned to **21.01.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant