

GAHC020006582025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/181/2025

SHRI VANTAN MURRY @ VANTHAN LOTHAN
HOUSE NO. C-140, BURMA CAMP, DIMAPUR NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND,
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:THE NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION
THROUGH THE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND COMMISSIONS COMPLEX
BELOW NBCC
CONVENTION CENTRE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION COMMISSIONER AND
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
AGRICULTURE DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
WOKHA NAGALAN

Advocate for the Petitioner : I. IMTI LONGCHAR,

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

Linked Case : WA/31/2025

SHRI VANTAN MURRY @ VANTHAN LOTHAN
HOUSE NO. C-140
BURMA CAMP
DIMAPUR NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
NAGALAND KOHIMA

2:THE NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION
THROUGH THE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND COMMISSIONS COMPLEX
BELOW NBCC
CONVENTION CENTRE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION COMMISSIONER AND
COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
AGRICULTURE DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
WOKHA NAGALAND

Advocate for : I. IMTI LONGCHAR
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4
ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

21.01.2026

(R. Phukan, J)

Ms. Vikhono Kiso, learned counsel for the applicant in I.A.(Civil)/181/2025 submits that service of notice in respect of respondent No. 2 is still awaited and she prays for according her permission to effect service of notice on respondent No. 2 by Dasti mode.

Prayer allowed.

After effecting service on respondent No. 2 by Dasti mode, she shall file affidavit before this Court.

Registry shall list the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant