

GAHC020006572025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WA/31/2025

SHRI VANTAN MURRY @ VANTHAN LOTHAN
HOUSE NO. C-140, BURMA CAMP, DIMAPUR NAGALAND

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND 4 ORS
THROUGH THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND, NAGALAND
KOHIMA 2:THE NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION
THROUGH THE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER
NAGALAND COMMISSIONS COMPLEX
BELOW NBCC
CONVENTION CENTRE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE AGRICULTURE PRODUCTION COMMISSIONER AND COMMISSIONER
AND SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
AGRICULTURE DEPT.
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:DISTRICT AGRICULTURE OFFICER
WOKHA NAGALAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. Obangnenla Longchar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : None appears.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER

ORDER

Date : 18.03.2026

(Devashis Baruah, J)

Taking into account that the affidavit of service filed on 19.02.2026, we deem that the service upon the Respondent No.2 is complete.

2. Accordingly, List this matter for admission on 25.03.2026.

J U D G E

J U D G E

Comparing Assistant